
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049883-2025 

Award

Security Operation Centre - LTIMindtree

The University Of Kent

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-049883
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058aa5 (view related notices)
Published 19 August 2025, 3:09pm

Scope 

Reference

25-028

Description

IT Services need to continue with an existing Cyber Security Analyst contractor. The
current one is familiar with our processes and the nature of the threats to the University of
Kent. We have commenced a procurement activity to put in place a Cyber Security
Operations center which will supersede this requirement once established. However, the
early activity has been taking sometime whilst we establish requirements, implementation
timeline and ultimately route to market. We considered whether a temp member of staff
would be suitable to facilitate bringing an end to this current arrangement, but have
agreed that moving 'supplier' multiple times would not be efficient. UoK wishes to continue
receiving the following services from LTIM: • Security Analyst - supporting Microsoft
Defender for Endpoint

• Security incident response and monitoring

• Security tooling oversight (Azure & Defender) and operational support for

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/049883-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058aa5


Page 2 to 5

Defender EDR

 

Contract 1

Supplier

LTIMINDTREE UK LIMITED

Contract value

£37,329 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

19 August 2025 to 31 December 2025

4 months, 13 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79710000 - Security services

Contract locations

UKJ4 - Kent

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

LTIMINDTREE UK LIMITED

Companies House: 12817556

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMCW-9113-RNRQ

6 Bevis Marks



Page 4 to 5

London

EC3A 7BA

United Kingdom

Email: alastair.norman@ltimindtree.com

Website: http://www.ltimindtree.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

The University Of Kent

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10007150

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDYN-9654-JPQJ

The Registry,

Canterbury

CT2 7NZ

United Kingdom

mailto:alastair.norman@ltimindtree.com
http://www.ltimindtree.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@kent.ac.uk

Website: http://www.kent.ac.uk/

Region: UKJ44 - East Kent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@kent.ac.uk
http://www.kent.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LTIMINDTREE UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	The University Of Kent


		2026-02-23T20:04:58+0000
	TCPDF




